UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2021701075 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/04/2020 12:18 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Documeit Prepared By:

BRANDY MaMNGALINDAN

CARRINGTON v:ORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUSENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLQSIMG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUILVF 240A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel # 28-17-309-025-0000

[Space Above This Line «or Recording Data
Original Principal Amount: $218,469.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No: 1375170063703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $229,868.78 Loan No: 7000231344

New Principal Amount: $271,585.07

New Money (Cap): $41,716.29

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 19TH day o MiAy. 2020, between
SCOTT L BRIGHTON AND, SHEANA BRIGHTON HUSBAND AND WIFE ('Borower"), whose
address is 15624 SIERRA DR, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452 and WILMINGTON §/VINGS FUND
SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST F, BY CARPINGTON
MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address
is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1)
the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”), dated AUGUST 7, 2009 and
recorded on AUGUST 19, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0923141863, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and
{2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $218,469.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019_307 lﬂ@ﬂl[ﬂllﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂv 000251344
Page |



2021701075 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

15624 SIERRA DR, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452
the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof/ MAY 1, 2020 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance™is U.S. §271,583.07, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized
interest in th: amount of U.S. $41,716.29 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and
any legal fees ard related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpa4i< Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750%, from MAY 1, 2020. The yearly
tate of 3.8750% will rema’ii in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the tital modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $2,232.98, beginning on
the 18T day of JUNE, 2020, and coxtinuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. Rosrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,277.10, plus payments for properiy (axes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $955.88. Borrower understands that he madified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property texes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on MAY ¥, 2050 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, &5 2.nended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is old or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural persoiy without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums serired by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice ol acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrowe: fa‘is Lo pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitied by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security [nstrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019 307 "Emﬂmm[ﬂﬂ“ﬂuﬂﬂﬂﬂmmmmm 0251344
Page 2



2021701075 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s persomal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Be:rower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage,

6. Nothing /a this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or m
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Securiy Instrument will remain wnchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Barrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of thisA zreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrato:s, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees-anc/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account,»:+ have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account =i-a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in forec.osure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurted but not yet assessed to the account as of thr date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019 307 Iﬂllﬂﬂlﬂ[ﬂlﬂlﬂ[ﬂﬂllﬂllﬂﬂﬂ[mmmsu«
Page 3



2021701075 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witn ereof, | have exgeuted shis Apreement.
(ol $/3/eore

N 0 [3]2420

Borrower: SHEANA BRIGHTON Date
{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of VoLINOIS

County of _\-_92\(-

This instrument was acknowledged before me on __dune 20 (date) by
SCOTT L BRIGHTOL., SHEANA BRIGHTON (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
£ Bl
gk , A N
Notary Public ) /7_

(Seal) & l =
Printed Named_Arme- & L. h’.’) !ﬁ_/\fﬂ_

My Comgnissign expires:
QY ,ﬁ 5' 203 |

n;;“ N'OFEICIAL SEAL "o

4
¢ CARMELA L BELLAMY |
:

L

3
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLY
"UBLIG, NOIS
My Commission Expres 04s1320211

Rl ey

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019 _307 mmmnﬂﬂﬂmmnﬂmmsw “
Page 4



2021701075 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST F, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

ATTORNE%gA/C]T JUN 05 2020

By (print name) * Date
Terrence Morley, Director, Loss Mitigation, {title)

Carrinaton Mortgage Services, LLC Attorney in Fact
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKHOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or of'iet ficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document t& v hich this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
document,

State of )

County of ()

On beforeme -~ ~ otary Public,
personally appeared , who proved to mg.eff the basis of satisfactory

ent and acknowledged to me
t by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon i person(s) acted, executed

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are suhscribed to the withi

is true and cormrect.

WITNESS my hand and official s

Signature ' (Seal)
Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom Lean Modification Agreement 10222019 _307 Illﬂﬂ]ﬂllﬂﬂ]ﬂ]][ﬂﬂlﬂl[[ﬂv 000251344
Page 5



2021701075 Page: 6 of 7

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or_other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of __ Orange
On 0§fQ5f20 before me, Hector Solis JR. NOTARY PUBLIC,

(Here insert neme und utle of the officer}

personally appeared Terrence Morley

who proved to me on the o3sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and asinswledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their avthorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their sigi:atur=(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUKY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.
HECTOR S0L1S JR.

. PO Notary Public - California
WITNESS my hand and official seal. o) oy £

3 Commission # 2325520
oo My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2024

Notary Public Signature  Hactor Solis JR. {Notary Public Seal)
W:,;W
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION TNSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT This Jorm csaplies with current California statuies regarding nofary
wording and, if n'eded’, should be completed and attached to the

document, Acknowiedyaents from other states may be completed for
documents being send tothat state so long as the wording does not
require the California huir/y 15 violate California notary law.

Title or description of attached document
( P ) « State and County information must be the State and County where

the docuent signer(s) personal'y 4ppeared before the notary public for
gcknowledgment,
Date of notarization must be the date rial thi signerfs) personally appenred
® e . which must also be the same date the aclnow! Zapment is completed.
(Title or description of attached document continued) ‘The notary public must print his or her nar=e 2= v: appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then you:/ 12!s {(notary public)
Print the name(s} of document signer(s) who per onady appear at the time
of notarization,
Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by ¢rossing off incorrect forms
{i.c. hofshe/they, is'ase) or circling the comect forms. Failure to correctly
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER indieate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
.. The notary seal impréssion must be clear and photographically
O Individual(s) reproducible. pression must not cover fext or lines. If seal impression
O smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different
Corporate Officer ackniowledgment form.
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
- office of the county clerk.
(Title) & Additional information is not required but could help to enstre this
O acknowledgment is not misused or sttached 1o 8 differcnt docuiment,
Partner(s) *¥ Indicate title or type of atlached document, number of pages and date.

o Attorney-in-Fact & Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity
0 T is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i 2. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

rustee(s) Securely attach this decurment to the signed document with a staple.

O Other

Mumber of Pages Document Date

10 100 00 0 00 0 O A RS

e e ey FTAS it ETL 0% L, I T D o R0 I YT T8 Pl A oed FFLPRULTTT 03 L)HL hoieha LY SO0l IPERY PP TS5 b ik BT VLS N N A LA T o BT e S T M ERTTr ALK PO 55

5 Version




2021701075 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): SCOTT L BRIGHTON AND, SHEANA BRIGHTON HUSBAND AND WIFE
LOAN NUMBER: 7000251344
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land seferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF OAK FOREST, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE 7F "L LINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 70 IN LACRANDE VISTA UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE

SOUTHWEST 1/4 0¥ SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDL/™, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 4, 1976
AS

DOCUMENT 23380478, IN 20K COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO KNOWN AS: 15624 SIER2A PR, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019307 |ﬂ|’][|]]|]][ﬂ|ﬂ][[||m][!l[mﬂ]ﬂmum 144
Page 6



